
118 West Maple Street, P.O. Box 609, Centralia, WA  98531-0609 
∙ Telephone (360) 330-7662 ∙ FAX (360) 330-7673 ∙ Web: www.cityofcentralia.com

Site Plan Review Committee 
Michael Thomas, City Manager 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7662

Emil Pierson, CD Director 
epierson@cityofcentralia.com 

Mike Watilo, Building Official 
mwatilo@cityofcentralia.com 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7512

Kim Ashmore, PW Director 
kashmore@cityofcentralia.com 

Patty Page, City Engineer 
ppage@cityofcentralia.com 

CENTRALIA CITY LIGHT 
360-330-7512
ML Norton, CCL General Manager
mnorton@cityofcentralia.com

POLICE DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7680
Andy Caldwell, Chief
acaldwell@cityofcentralia.com

RIVERSIDE FIRE AUTHORITY 
360-736-3975
Terry Ternan, Fire Marshal
tternan@riversidefire.net

LEGAL DEPARTMENT 
360-330-7675
Kyle Manley, City Attorney
kmanley@cityofcentralia.com

SITE PLAN REVIEW COMMITTEE 
Meeting Agenda 
Monday, May 12, 2025 

Join Zoom meeting: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89118869218?pwd=11a9b4quXhUyVEgEEoUwe9

dV7gehqr.1  
Join by mobile:  #1-253-215-8782 

Meeting ID: 891 1886 9218 Passcode: 926458 

All applicants should join the meeting at 10 AM as time frames are 
estimations only and subject to change.  The public is invited to participate. 

No items requested for the agenda. 
Meeting has been canceled.    

http://www.cityofcentralia.com/
mailto:epierson@cityofcentralia.com
mailto:mwatilo@cityofcentralia.com
mailto:kashmore@cityofcentralia.com
mailto:ppage@cityofcentralia.com
mailto:mnorton@cityofcentralia.com
mailto:acaldwell@cityofcentralia.com
mailto:tternan@riversidefire.net
mailto:kmanley@cityofcentralia.com
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89118869218?pwd=11a9b4quXhUyVEgEEoUwe9dV7gehqr.1
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89118869218?pwd=11a9b4quXhUyVEgEEoUwe9dV7gehqr.1

